700082903

m
ω
m
ж
н
М
11
Θ
Ю
N
ĸ.
Ы
۳
9
Θ
Ы
н
λ
₩
Н
w

REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0417

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Putent and Trademark Office TONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenns and Tradernarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	2, ,	
LE FEVRE, Gerard N.	Name: NATIONAL SILICATES LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
	Internal Address:	
3. Name of conveyance:	Street Address: 429 Kipling Avenue	
	Etobicoke, Ontario M8Z 5V7 CANADA	
Assignment Mcrgcr	MISZ SV / CANADA	
Security Agreement Change of Name X Record to correct Patent No. 5,998,138 on a document previously recorded on Reel 014154 Frame 0298	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: October 9, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,998,183	
	(Our File: T929111)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name Arne I. Fors		
GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP	7. Total fee (37CFR 3:41)	
	Enclosed	
Street Address: SUITE 4900	Linciosed	
Commerce Court West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Toronto, Ontario		
M5L 1J3 CANADA	8. Deposit account number:	
CANADA	07/1750	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE TRIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	a^{2}	
ARNE I. FORS, Registration No. 20,775 Name of Person Signing Signing	June 6, 2003 pare Date	
7,8,141.2		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5		
PATENT		

ALL STREET	
	- 13 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office
JUN 0 9 2003 RECOR	
<u> </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(res):)2472668 ents or copy thereof
LE FEVRE, Gerard N.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: NATIONAL SILICATES LTD.
6-9-03	Internal Address:
	<u> </u>
3. Name of conveyance:	Street Address: 429 Kipling Avenue Etobicoke, Ontario
X Assignment Merger	M8Z 5V7 CANADA
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: October 9, 2002	-
<u> </u>	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,998,138
	(O. P.L. T0000111)
	(Our File: T929111)
Additional numbers a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents: 1
Name Arne I. Fors	
GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP	7. Total fee (37CFR 3:41)
	Enclosed
Street Address: SUITE 4900	_
Commerce Court West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1J3	S. Descript account averbase
CANADA	8. Deposit account number: 07/1750
12/2003 TDIAZ1 00000156 071750 5998138	(August August annua (August annua (August annua a
FC:8021 40.00 CH DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
G Control Circums	
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
ARNE I. FORS, Registration No. 20,775	June 4, 2003 Date
Name of Person Signing Sign	asture Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 8

REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0418

27-03 10:48 From-Ridout&Maybes

4163620823

P.002/002 F-443 T-491



CANADA

CONFIRMATION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GERARD N. LE FEVRE, whose complete home address is, 1409 Harmsworth Square, Oakville, Ontario L6H 3E7, Canada, has for good and valuable consideration assigned all of his right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

SILICEOUS SUPPORT MEDIA FOR IMMOBILIZATION OF ENZYMES

which is the subject of Canadian Patent Application No. 2,277,371 filed on July 8th, 1999 to National Silicates Ltd., whose full post office address is 429 Kipling Avenue, Etobicoke, Ontario M8Z 5C7 Canada, which assignment was effective the 7th day of July 1997;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired to provide by this memorandum evidence of the said assignment for recording in the Canadian Patent Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, this memorandum witnesseth and confirms that pursuant to the aforesaid assignment effective the 7th day of July 1997, the said GERARD N. LE FEVRE assigned, transferred and sold to the said NATIONAL SILICATES LTD., all his right, little and interest in and to the said invention, the right to apply for the aforesaid Canadian patent application, the right to obtain Letters Patent in all other countries and all right, title and interest in and to any patent or patents which may issue therefor, the same to be owned, enjoyed and enforced by NATIONAL SILICATES LTD. its successors and assigns as fully as such right, title and interest could have been owned, enjoyed and enforced by the undersigned had not the aforesaid assignment been made.

DARED at 10/00to, Ontario, Canada this day of 000,2002.

Witness:

RECORDED: 05/06/2004

GERARI) N. LE FEVRE

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0419